

## Florida Department of Environmental Protection

Bob Martinez Center 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Charlie Crist Governor

Jeff Kottkamp Lt. Governor

Michael W. Sole Secretary

08/17/2010

Stuart Stapleton, EHS Manager EQ Florida Inc 7202 E 8th Ave Tampa, FL 33619-3380

The Florida Department of Environmental Protection has reviewed your form 8700-12FL notification for a new hazardous waste DEP/EPA Identification Number or status/information change. Based on the information received you must use the following identification number for all manifests or reports for EQ Florida Inc located at 2002 N Orient Rd, Tampa , FL33619-3356

## FLD981932494

Your facility notified FDEP requesting the following hazardous waste status/activities which do not require a separate submission: Large Quantity Generator; Universal Waste Batteries, Universal Waste Battery Transporter, Universal Waste Pesticides, Universal Waste Pesticide Transporter, Universal Waste Lamps, Universal Waste Devices, Universal Pharmaceuticals, Pharmaceutical Reverse Distributor, Universal Pharmaceutical Transporter, Large Quantity Handler.

Your facility is currently registered for the following activities: UW Lamp Transporter, UW Device Transporter, UW Lamp SQH, UW Device SQH (reg exp on 03/01/11); HW Transporter, HW Transfer Facility (reg exp on 08/01/11); Used Oil Transporter, Used Oil Transfer Facility, Used Oil Filter Transporter, Used Oil Filter Transfer Facility (reg exp on 06/30/11).

Your facility is currently permitted as: Operating Commercial TSD (exp on 01/22/11).

If you have pending program registrations/certifications or permits, these will be mailed separately. You are required to notify us on form 8700-12FL if there is any change in your operations which would affect your status, activity or contact information. The form is found here:

http://www.dep.state.fl.us/waste/categories/hwRegulation/pages/NotificationRegulatedWaste.htm.

To review the details of your status, visit:

http://appprod.dep.state.fl.us/www\_RCRA/Reports/handler\_results.asp?epaid=FLD981932494. For further assistance, please e-mail a Notification Coordinator at <a href="mailto:EPOST\_HWreg@dep.state.fl.us">EPOST\_HWreg@dep.state.fl.us</a> or call us at (850)245-8707.

Sincerely,

Glen Perrigan

**Environmental Manager** 

Hazardous Waste Regulation Section

Liver M Jun

ME ID: 21659, Email Address: Stuart.Stapleton@egonline.com

EQ FLORIDA, INC ● 7202 E 8TH AVENUE • TAMPA FLORIDA 33619 • TEL 800-624 5302 • FAX 813 628 0842

REGISTERED MAIL NO 7004 1160 0003 9062 7217 RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

August 4, 2010

Ms Aprilla Graves Department of Environmental Protection 2600 Blair Stone Road, MS 4550 Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

Dear Ms Graves

Please find attached a completed Hazardous Waste Transporter and transfer facility renewal package If you have any questions concerning this matter, please call me at 813-319-3423

Sincerely,

Stuart Stapleton EHS Manager



## 8700-12FL - FLORIDA NOTIFICATION OF REGULATED WASTE ACTIVITY

DEP Waste Management Division-HWRS MS4560 2600 Blair Stone Rd Tallahassee FL 32399-2400 (850) 245-8772

\$10000000 T000000	EMPSCORES WAS CO.	of this constraints	SECTION SECTIONS	SECTION SECTION
		le Recei		00011000000000000000000000000000000000
T355465 M R04663			NEG	
\$1345 POLY 2014 THE			COLUMN PROPERTY	
ERF1ERESOLUTION	7400 H P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P	0214284		
CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF		Charles of the	l Use O	4.1-23.6
110319777774		Officia		LIET HERE
CONTRACTOR STATE			a fallessa a albania	raa maaamaan
NATES AND A	vali mosti	SECRET PRODUCTED	echiles it	BEAUNIST PROPERTY
#1943 5983 5943 544		Bandasa nongita		BEALING LLEGERIE
2023 CAR S Y PROSESSOR	# 500 PM F P P S S S S	A CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF TH		
BARTHET PART			3711300 41120	
PROTECTION OF THE STATE OF		A RELEASE A FUNC	BATOS BOLLAND	
#183 #22 X 22 X 3 # 10 K	all traffic libra	AND THE STREET	PRODUCTION SHAPE	F8353012771:2761
1924-1938/RRESS	45331430509315			
# 1989 A 178 B	Per and an	THE STREET		Barran Barran B
			11110111111111111	
		STATE OF THE STATE	The second second	
#18411111111111111111111111111111111111	666841198888811 <b>9</b> 8	37 AUG 1 1 900 1 2 2 1 4 1	0# P88411 697911	3048844466604
		CHIEROTE STATISTICS	SPERCE BELLEVILLE	
#13000000000000000000000000000000000000	**************************************		A LEGICOCCES ESTRA	0.000 11000 1200 1200

EPA ID F L D	9 8 1 9 3	2 4 9 4				To the state of			
1 Reason for Submittal	Mark 'X' in  correct box  To provide initial notification (to obtain an EPA ID Number for hazardous  waste universal waste or used oil activities)  To provide subsequent notification (to update status and facility identification information)  Is this the final notification (see instructions) for the facility?								
2 Facility or Business Name	EQ Florida, Inc FEID N₀  2 0 0 4 1 4 1 5 7								
3 Facility Operator (List additional Operators in the	Name of Operator	EQ Florida, Inc		New Operator Date became Operator    Date became Operator   02 / 04 / 04					
comments section)	Street or PO Box	7202 Eas	t 8th Avenue		Phone Number 813-319-3423				
	City or Town	Tampa		State	FL	Zıp Code	33619		
		Private Federal	Municipal :	State	Other	•			
4 Facility Physical Location	Physical Street Address 2002 North Orient Road								
Information	City or Town	Tampa		State	FL	Zıp Code	33619		
	County Hillsbor	ough	If available, ple boundaries	vailable, please attach a map or sketch of the facility ndaries					
	Latitude [2 7   d d		7 N ssss	Method Datum					
5 Facility North Am Classification Syst	-	A. 5621	1	В					
Code(s)	em (NAICS)	С		D					
6 Facility or	Street Address or	ast 8th	Aven	ue	<del> </del>				
Business Mailing Address	City or Town	Tampa		State	FL	Zıp Code	33619		
7 Facility or Business Contact	First Name	Stuart	Last Name S	Stapleton EHS Manager					
Person	Phone Number	813-319-3423	Extension	E-Mail	stuar	t stapleton	@eqonline com		
	Street or P O Box 7202 East 8th Avenue								
	City or Town	State	FL	Zıp Code	33619				
8 Real Property (Land) Owner of the Facility's Physical Location (List additional	Name of Real Property (Land) Owner EQ Holdings, Inc				New Owner Date became Owner  mm dd yy				
	Street or PO Box	Phone Number 813-319-3423							
real property owners in the comments	City or Town	State	FL	Zıp Code	33619				
section)	Owner Type Private Federal Municipal State Other								

er transfer til fram fram fram fram fram fram fram fram	FLD981932494 EPA ID No							
B Universal Waste (UW) Activities (Mark 'X' in all that apply) ("								
Large Quantity Handler (LQH) = 5 000 kg (11 000 lb) or more o	*							
Small Quantity Handler (SQH) = always less than 5 000 kg accumulated								
Mercury containing devices LQH = 100 kg (220 lb) or more accumulated by for-hire handler  Mercury-containing devices SQH = less than 100 kg accumulated by for-hire handler								
Mercury containing lamps LQH = 2 000 kg (4400 lbs/8 000 lamp	ps) or more accumulated by for hire handler							
Mercury-containing lamps SQH = less than 2 000 kg (8 000 lamp	ps) accumulated by for-hire handler							
[Note 4 lamps = 1 kg 62-737 200(10)]								
Pharmaceuticals LQH = 5 000 kg or more of universal pharmace	utical waste (UPW) accumulated							
Pharmaceuticals LQH = more than 1 kg (2 2 lb) of acutely hazard	dous ('P-listed') pharmaceutical waste accumulated							
Pharmaceuticals SQH = always less than 5 000 kg of UPW and a	lways 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous UPW accumulated							
(1) Fam those Monaging (see note in	(2) Enter your esitmate of the maximum amount (in pounds) of each type of UW on site or transported at any one time							
a Batteries	15 000							
b Pesticides	30 000							
c Pharmaceuticals	3 000							
d Mercury Containing Devices	5 000							
e Mercury Containing Lamps	8 000							
( ) contract the property of the contract of t	Note A hazardous waste permit is required for this activity [Rule 62 737 800 F A C ]							
(4) Reverse Distributor of UW Pharmaceuticals	Lamps Devices							
(5) Destination Facility for UW Storage prior to recy	y a facility must treat dispose or recycle a UW A permit is required for cling							
C Codd On Meditines	(8) Specific Certification to be signed by all Used Oil Transporters							
(1) 0000 011 111111111111111111111111111	I certify as a Used Oil Transporter that the training program and financial responsibility required under Section 62 710 600 F A C are in place							
<ul> <li>         ■ A Transporter     </li> <li>         ■ b Transfer Facility     </li> </ul>	current and being adhered to If any modifications have been made to the							
(2) II Calleston Contan	orginally approved training program they are explained in attachments to this registration form. Evidence of financial responsibility is							
(3) Used Oil Processor (A permit is required for this activity)	demonstrated by the attached Used Oil Transporter Certificate of							
(4) Off-Specification Used Oil Burner	Liability Insurance DEP form 62 710 901(4) F A C							
(5) Used Oil Fuel Marketer  (6) Used Oil Filter								
a Transporter	Signature of Authorized Person							
★ Transfer Facility	Stuart Stapleton							
c Processor	Print Name of Authorized Person							
d End User	Frint Name of Authorized Person							
(7) Used Oil Transporters, Transfer Facilities Collection Centers Off-								
Specification Burners and Marketers must pay an annual \$100								
registration fee Used Oil Processors are exempt from this fee If applicable, enclose a check or money order in the amount of \$100,	(9) The records required under the provisions of Rule 62 710 510							
payable to Florida Department of Environmental Protection	FAC are kept at (check one)  Our mailing (business) address							
☐ A check is enclosed	The site (facility) address							

hills III.		in Alica de Maria Maria	90 (p. 16) (c. 16 (p. 27) 16 (p. 16) (c. 16) 16 (p. 16) (c. 16)	jana filologi ili Tugʻilgani	EPA ID No FLD981932494						
D Other State Regulated Waste Activities  Petroleum Contact Water (PCW) Handler [Chapter 62-740 F  Note A water facility permit may be required for this activity											
your fact	10 Waste Codes for Federally Regulated Hazardous Wastes List the waste codes of the Federal hazardous wastes handled at your facility. List them in the order they are presented in the regulations (e.g. D001 D003 F007 U112). Hazardous waste transporters list codes routinely or usually transported. Use an additional page if more spaces are needed.										
<sup>/</sup> D(	B007										
B D008 9 D009 10 D010 11 D011 12 D012 13 D013 14 D014											
<sup>15</sup> D(	015	<sup>16</sup> D016	<sup>17</sup> D017	<sup>18</sup> D018	<sup>79</sup> D019	<sup>20</sup> D020	<sup>21</sup> D021				
<sup>22</sup> D(	<sup>22</sup> D022 <sup>23</sup> D023 <sup>24</sup> D024 <sup>25</sup> D025 <sup>26</sup> D026 <sup>27</sup> D027 <sup>28</sup> D02										
11 Oth	ier Statu	s Changes (Mai	rk 'X' ın all that ap	p <b>pl</b> y)							
	(1) Bus (2) Was (3) Other	iness no longer ger ste generated by bu er (explain)	vaste at This Facili nerates transports t isiness has been deli	treats, stores or dis	sposes of hazardo	us waste					
	be handling regulated waste there										
	C Property Tax Default D Petition for Bankruptcy Protection										
12 Certification I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly gather and evaluate the information submitted. The information submitted is to the best of my knowledge and belief true accurate, and complete I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations. If I have notified as a transfer facility. I am aware that transfer facilities must comply with the requirements of Rule 62-730 171 FAC and Rule 62-730 182 FAC.  Signature of owner, operator, or an authorized Print Name and Title  Date Signed (mm-dd-yyyy)											
*				Stuart S	tapleton, EHS	08 3 2010					
~~	4	V V									
If the person who filled in this form is not the Facility Contact or Operator, please complete the information below											
(Name o	f person o	completing this form	m)	(Phone Number) (E mail Address)							
13 Comments SEE ATTACHMENT 1 FOR ADDITIONAL EPA WASTE CODES											

EPA ID No FLD981932494
at apply)
For Items 2 through 7, mark 'X' in all that apply  (2) Treater, Storer, or Disposer of Hazardous Waste
b Smelting, Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption  (5) Person Authorized to Manage Conditionally Exempt Waste  Generated at Other Facilities - Choose this management activity ONLY if you attach EITHER a copy of your application for such authorization OR the authorization you received from
FDEP  (6) Underground Injection Control - Mark an X even if the UIC well at your facility does not receive hazardous waste
e of Liability Insurance is required along with this registration ] a waste only  b For commercial purposes  on appshire Insurance Company  Suite 2100 Chicago IL 60606
Telephone 800 242 2921
Expiration date 08 01 2010
Water Other specify  Storage Volume 20 000 gallons and 100
Storage Volume  With the initial notification for a transfer facility [Rule 62-730 171(3)]  The transporter that the proposed location satisfies the (FS) [Rule 62-730 171(3)(a)1 FAC]  Inty [Rule 62 730 171(3)(a)3 FAC]  Operations [Rule 62 730 171(3)(a)4 FAC]  Rule 62 730 171(3)(a)6 FAC]  Rule 62 730 171(3)(a)6 FAC]

ili (fizijordija az ili) urju ili pri tiški (ili)		EPA ID No FLD981932494					2494				
D Other State R	D Other State Regulated Waste Activities  Petroleum Contact Water (PCW) Handler [Chapter 62-740 F A C]  Note A water facility permit may be required for this activity								-		
your facility List	10 Waste Codes for Federally Regulated Hazardous Wastes List the waste codes of the Federal hazardous wastes handled at your facility List them in the order they are presented in the regulations (e.g. D001 D003 F007 U112)  Hazardous waste transporters list codes routinely or usually transported Use an additional page if more spaces are needed										
<sup>/</sup> D001	<sup>2</sup> D002	<sup>3</sup> D003	4	D004	5	D005	6	D006	7	D007	
<sup>8</sup> D008											
D015 D016 D016 D017 B D018 D019 D019 D020 D020 D021										D021	
<sup>22</sup> D022	<sup>2</sup> D022 <sup>23</sup> D023 <sup>24</sup> D024 <sup>25</sup> D025 <sup>26</sup> D026 <sup>27</sup> D027 <sup>28</sup> D028										
11 Other State	us Changes (Ma	rk 'X' ın all that aj	p <b>pl</b> y)								
☐ (1) Bus ☐ (2) Was ☐ (3) Oth    B Facility Clo ☐ (1) Clo	siness no longer ger iste generated by bu- ner (explain)	Vaste at This Facilinerates transports to assume the same and moved or movel waste there	treats,				- Committee of Marian		ne new loc	ation if you will	
(2) Out add Contact Addres	(2) Out of Business - Business closed on										
in accordance with information subm for submitting fals facility I am awai	12 Certification I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly gather and evaluate the information submitted. The information submitted is to the best of my knowledge and belief true accurate, and complete I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations. If I have notified as a transfer facility. I am aware that transfer facilities must comply with the requirements of Rule 62-730 171 FAC and Rule 62-730 182 FAC.										
Signature of ov	wner, operator, o representative		Print Name and Title						Date Signed (mm-dd-yyyy)		
				Stuart S	Staple	eton, EH	S Man	ager		08 3 2010	
If the person who filled in this form is not the Facility Contact or Operator, please complete the information below											
(Name of person completing this form) (Phone Number) (E mail Address)											
13 Comments SEE ATTACHMENT 1 FOR ADDITIONAL EPA WASTE CODES											